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Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1103 Ameris Bank (1862)
1104 Ameris Insurance Fund 3638
1152 Reserve Ameris MM (7899)
1154 Reserve Ameris CD 121/1
1162 Reserve Ameris CDARS 5783
1163 Reserve Ameris CDARS 5791
1156 Reserve Vystar Savings 987

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1210 Owner Accounts Receivable
1221 Dryer Vent Receivable
1211 Assessments Receivable
1213 Legal Fees Receivable
1214 Special Assmt Receivable

Total 1210 Owner Accounts Receivable
Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1451 Prepaid Insurance-Property
1452 Prepaid Insurance-Flood

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
2400R Contract Liabilities Res.
2307 Assessments Prepaid
2308 Special Assmt. Prepaid

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
3700 SIRS Reserve Fund Balance
3780 SIRS Pooled Reserve Funds
3780-B SIRS Pooled Rsv Revenue

Total 3780 SIRS Pooled Reserve Funds
Total 3700 SIRS Reserve Fund Balance

3500 Reserves Fund Balance

3555 Reserves Capital Contribs

3580 Pooled Reserve Funds
3580-A Pooled Reserve Beginning
3580-B Pooled Reserve Revenue
3580-C Pooled Res Bld/Land Exp
3580-D Pooled Res Coating Exp
3580-F Pooled Res Concrete Exp
3580-H Pooled Res Paint Exp

Total 3580 Pooled Reserve Funds

3590 Reserves Interest

May 31, 25

486,220.81
180,152.94
1,270,362.58
194,160.01
440,000.00
138,492.41
5.00

2,709,393.75

1,710.00
19,980.23
12.00
9,393.00

31,095.23

31,095.23

179,021.29
6,062.70

185,083.99

2,925,572.97

2,925,572.97

1,637,356.07
41,602.62
15,000.00

1,693,958.69

1,693,958.69

1,693,958.69

167,312.50

167,312.50

167,312.50

5,364.00

215,824.52
79,620.00
-348.15
-6,535.58
-38,277.10
-340.15

249,943.54
24,083.56




Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2025

May 31, 25
Total 3500 Reserves Fund Balance 279,391.10
3600 Operating Fund Balance -7,667.79
3900 Retained Earnings 401,828.68
Net Income 390,749.79
Total Equity 1,231,614.28

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

2,925,572.97




Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

May 2025
May 25 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
REVENUE
4601 Mtce Assessments 165,576.00 165,631.00 -55.00
4608 Finance Charges 25.00
4907 Bank Interest Income 76.49
Total REVENUE 165,677.49 165,631.00 46.49
Total Income 165,677.49 165,631.00 46.49
Gross Profit 165,677.49 165,631.00 46.49
Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
5864 Legal Fees 0.00 104.17 -104.17
5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 0.00 566.17 -566.17
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 0.00 323.75 -323.75
5868 Office Supplies 0.00 43.75 -43.75
Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 0.00 1,037.84 -1,037.84
INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 35,804.27 41,666.67 -5,862.40
5803 Insurance-Flood 3,031.33 3,637.67 -606.34
Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 38,835.60 45,304.34 -6,468.74
MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5819 Elevator-Phones 0.00 290.75 -290.75
5821 Elevator-Contract 0.00 541.67 -541.67
5823 Pest Control 0.00 83.33 -83.33
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 0.00 131.25 -131.25
5825 Irrigation 108.58 299.25 -190.67
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 3,660.24 2,415.00 1,245.24
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 1,084.62 1,386.67 -302.05
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 4417 -44 17
5834 Landscape Contract 3,670.61 3,706.33 -35.72
5835 Mulch/Tree Trimming 0.00 508.33 -508.33
5847 Maint.-Payroll 26,540.12 26,568.92 -28.80
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 0.00 41.67 -41.67
Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 35,064.17 36,017.34 -953.17
UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 19,174.06 19,109.42 64.64
5807 Utilities-Electric 2,999.33 3,280.42 -281.09
5811 Utilities-Sewer 4,812.06 5,435.58 -623.52
5813 Utilities-Trash 2,441.75 1,846.50 595.25
5815 Utilities-Water 3,726.33 4,213.08 -486.75
Total UTILITIES 33,153.53 33,885.00 -731.47
Total Expense 107,053.30 116,244.52 -9,191.22
Net Ordinary Income 58,624.19 49,386.48 9,237.71
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfer 15,924.00 49,386.50 -33,462.50
8600 SIRS Monthly Reserve Trans 33,462.50
Total RESERVES 49,386.50 49,386.50 0.00
Total Other Expense 49,386.50 49,386.50 0.00
Net Other Income -49,386.50 -49,386.50 0.00

Net Income 9,237.69 -0.02 9,237.71




Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.

Budget vs. Actual YTD
January through May 2025

Jan - May 25 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
REVENUE
4601 Mtce Assessments 827,880.00 828,155.00 -275.00
4608 Finance Charges 25.00
4618 Income-Other 1.73
4620 Special Assessments 360,000.00
4625 Insurance Rebate 285.60
4907 Bank Interest Income 152.94
Total REVENUE 1,188,345.27 828,155.00 360,190.27
Total Income 1,188,345.27 828,155.00 360,190.27
Gross Profit 1,188,345.27 828,155.00 360,190.27
Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
5864 Legal Fees 767.00 520.81 246.19
5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 0.00 2,830.81 -2,830.81
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 872.08 1,618.75 -746.67
5868 Office Supplies 49.53 218.75 -169.22
Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 1,688.61 5,189.12 -3,500.51
INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 179,021.35 208,333.31 -29,311.96
5803 Insurance-Flood 15,156.65 18,188.31 -3,031.66
Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 194,178.00 226,521.62 -32,343.62
MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5819 Elevator-Phones 1,770.04 1,453.75 316.29
5820 Elevator - Expense 302.05
5821 Elevator-Contract 4,635.00 2,708.31 1,926.69
5823 Pest Control 0.00 416.69 -416.69
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 357.50 656.25 -298.75
5825 Irrigation 1,254.95 1,496.25 -241.30
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 19,319.27 12,075.00 7,244.27
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 7,442.70 6,933.31 509.39
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 220.81 -220.81
5834 Landscape Contract 18,353.05 18,531.69 -178.64
5835 Mulch/Tree Trimming 4,600.00 2,541.69 2,058.31
5847 Maint.-Payroll 133,750.48 132,844.56 905.92
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 0.00 208.31 -208.31
Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 191,785.04 180,086.62 11,698.42
UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 95,911.66 95,547.06 364.60
5807 Utilities-Electric 14,815.12 16,402.06 -1,586.94
5811 Utilities-Sewer 23,948.49 27,177.94 -3,229.45
5813 Utilities-Trash 9,708.09 9,232.50 475.59
5815 Utilities-Water 18,563.97 21,065.44 -2,501.47
Total UTILITIES 162,947.33 169,425.00 -6,477.67
OTHER EXPENSES
5889 Bank Charges 64.00
Total OTHER EXPENSES 64.00
Total Expense 550,662.98 581,222.36 -30,559.38
Net Ordinary Income 637,682.29 246,932.64 390,749.65
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfer 79,620.00 246,932.50 -167,312.50

8600 SIRS Monthly Reserve Trans 167,312.50




Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.

Budget vs. Actual YTD
January through May 2025

Jan - May 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Total RESERVES 246,932.50 246,932.50 0.00

Total Other Expense 246,932.50 246,932.50 0.00

Net Other Income -246,932.50 -246,932.50 0.00
Net Income 390,749.79 0.14 390,749.65




Replacement - Ameris Bank MM 7899
Replacement - Ameris Bank CD 9121
Replacement - Ameris Bank CD 1314
Replacement - Ameris Bank CD 4607
Replacement - Ameris Bank CD 5783
Replacement - Ameris Bank CD 5791
Replacement - Vystar Savings 9879
Total

Replacement cash balance at

Less, amounts due to operating at
Calculated Replacement Balance at

Calculated Replacement Balance at

Fund balance/contract liabilities at

Variance

Component Description

Pooled Fund

The Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Reconciliation of Replacement Fund

As of May 31st, 2025

(Acct closed)
(Acct closed)

5/31/2025
5/31/2025
5/31/2025

5/31/2025
5/31/2025

S 1,270,363
S 194,160
S -

S -

S 440,000
S 138,492
$ 5
S 2,043,020
S 2,043,020
S -

S 2,043,020
S 2,043,020
S 2,043,020

s -

Fund Balance

Fund Balance YTD Interest Contract
Contract Liabilities YTD and Capital Liabilities
12/31/2024 Contributions Contributions  YTD Expenditures 5/31/2025
S 1,812,141 S 246,933 S 29,448 S (45,501) $ 2,043,020
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